

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 16670/2008(From the judgment and order dated 26/05/2008 in CWP No. 6223/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMAIL SINGH DHADIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Srivasstava, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhim Sen Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned Additional Solicitor General seeks time to
go through the order passed by this Court in S.L.P.(C)
28346/2008 [Union of India & another Vs. Jai Narayan
Jakhar](Pardeep Kumar) List after winter vacation.
Court Master (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master